OP \$40.00 2106213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378145 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antek Healthware, LLC		12/12/2011	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antek Healthcare Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	228 Business Center Drive	
City:	Reisterstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21136	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106213	LABDAQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176462222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-2189

Email:cfsargent@sherin.comCorrespondent Name:C. Forbes Sargent IIIAddress Line 1:101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Forbes Sargent III	
SIGNATURE:	/C. Forbes Sargent III/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=00653501#page1.tif source=00653501#page2.tif source=00653501#page3.tif source=00653501#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0759

900358712

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, HEIDI DUDDERAR OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING ANTEK HEALTHWARE, LLC (MD LLC) INTO AMERICAN HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC. (DE. CORP.)-SURVIVOR WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT ON DECEMBER 16, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS MARCH 17, 2016.

Heidi Dudderar Associate Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097

CRTGST

0010018337

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0760

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET **EXPEDITED SERVICE** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

# BUSINESS CODE # Close Stock Nonstock P.A Religious	1000362002652156
Merging Mornium ANTEK HEATHWARES HAC WIDSL5117 (MD)	ID # W10565117 ACK # 1000362002652156 PAGES: 0003 ANTEK HEALTHWARE, LLC
Surviving manage, AMERICAN HEATHCARE Holdings, INC. (DE)	BACK 12/16/2011 AT 02:21 P WO # 0003901936 New Name
Credit Card Check Cash Cash Cash Documents on Checks Approved By:	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name Other Change(s) Code Attention: FARAH MOISO SUITE 204 25 ROBERT PITT DR MONSEY NY 10952-3365

CUST ID:0002685356 WORK ORDER:0003901936 DATE:12-21-2011 07:43 PM AMT. PAID:\$155.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0761



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ANTEK HEALTHWARE, LLC WITH AND INTO

Pursuant to Section 4A-703 of the Maryland Limited Liability Act, American Healthcare Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and Antek Healthware, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Antek Healthware"), hereby agree to merge Antek Healthware with and into the Surviving Corporation (the "Merger") and hereby certify as follows with regards to the Merger:

AMERICAN HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC.

FIRST: The names, state of organization, and nature or type of each of the constituent entities are as set forth above.

SECOND: The date of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is May 31, 2006 and it has been incorporated under the general law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Antek Healthware has its principal office in Baltimore County, located at 228 Business Center Drive, Reisterstown, MD 21136.

FOURTH: Neither party to the Merger owns an interest in land within the State of Maryland.

FIFTH: The resident agent of the Surviving Corporation in the State of Maryland is Vcorp Services MD, Inc., 1131 Kersey Road, Silver Spring, Maryland 20902.

SIXTH: The attached agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved by the Surviving Corporation in accordance with the applicable laws of the State of Delaware and was adopted by the stockholders of the Surviving Corporation on December 12, 2011.

SEVENTH: The attached Merger Agreement setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved by Antek Healthware in accordance with the applicable laws of the State of Maryland and was adopted by the sole member of Antek Healthware on December 12, 2011.

EIGHTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal office and place of business of the Surviving Corporation, located at 125 High Street, 14th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110.

NINTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TENTH: The Surviving Corporation has authorized capital stock consisting of 1,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value, of which 880,000 shares are issued and outstanding.

ELEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation is the sole member of Antek Healthware.

TWELFTH: The effective date of this Certificate of Merger shall be December 31, 2011 at 11:59 p.m. EST. (the "Effective Date").

THIRTEENTH: As of the Effective Date, all issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of Antek Healthware shall automatically be canceled.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CUST ID:0002685356 WORK ORDER:0003901936 DATE:12-21-2011 07:43 PM

(WB037297v5)

AMT. PAID:\$155.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Healthcare Holdings, Inc. and Antek Healthware, LLC have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by authorized officers or persons, on the twelfth day of December, 2011.

AMERICAN HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation



By: Henrik Crüger
Authorized Signatory of American Healthcare
Holdings, Inc.

ANTEK HEALTHWARE, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company



By: Henrik Crüger
Authorized Signatory of American Healthcare
Holdings, Inc., its sole Manager, and its sole
Member

(WB037297v5)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0763